SHJ-ESTTONG/10/2021-Clerical Hall-O/O DIRECTOR SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECT

/286677/2023



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Placement of members of J&K Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service on Incharge basis in own pay and grade.

ORDER NO. 484 -SHDJ of 2023 D A T E D: 410-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of following members of J&K Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service as Assistant Livestock Officers strictly on stop-gap arrangement basis, in their own pay and grade with charge allowance as admissible under rules for a period of six months or till the available vacancies are filled up on regular basis on the recommendations of Departmental Promotion Committee whichever is earlier:-

S.No.	Name of the official and present place of	New place of posting (Incharge
	posting (Mr./Ms.	Capacity)
01	Babu Ram , Flock Inspector Ghagwal,	I/c ALO Kathua
	APO Organization Jammu/Warwan	
02	Rashita Khanam, Flock Inspector	I/c ALO Darhal
	Khoriwali, DSHO Org. Rajouri	
03	Muzamil Pervaiz, Flock Inspector,	I/c ALO Ramban
	Chandrani, DSHO Org. Ramban	

The above arrangement shall not, however confer any preferential right upon the above officials for consideration of their promotion as Assistant Livestock Officers, as and when the same is considered on the regular basis and shall be subject to the outcome of writ petition(s) if any, pending before any competent Court of Law.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), JKAs, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

Dated: 09 -10-2023

No: DSHJ-ESTTONG/10/2021/ 10890-96 2023

Copy of the above to the:-

- 1- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua/Rajouri/Ramban for information and necessary action.
- 3- Assistant Project Office, Intensive Sheep Development Migratory Project, Jammu/Warwan for information and necessary action.
- 4- Incharge official website of Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 5- Concerned (s) for compliance.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.